PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN E BARTH	05/13/2005
STEWART A KELLY	05/13/2005
MARCEL D JANSSENS	06/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIDESTEP, INC.	
Street Address:	3131 JAY STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13207863	
Application Number:	13745122	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (202) 626-6418

Email: krahler@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: SHRUTI ABHYANKAR

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48878-0024013 / 24014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NIKKI KRAHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Nikki Krahler/
DATE SIGNED: 02/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 055395 FRAME: 0126

506522448

source=48878-0024xxx Assignment#page1.tif source=48878-0024xxx Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055395 FRAME: 0127

Docket No.: 69858.010107 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Brian E. Barth; Stewart A. Kelly; Marcel D. Janssens, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office addresses are as follows: 135 Cowper Street, Palo Alto, CA 94301; 10452 Scenic Circle, Cupertino, CA 95014 and 2850 Middlefield Road, #220, Palo Alto, CA 94306, respectively; have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A DYNAMIC INFORMATION CONNECTION ENGINE

for which a divisional patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/091,852

WHEREAS, SIDESTEP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3131 Jay Street, Suite 210, Santa Clara, California 95054, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and We will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	Dun Sort	Signature:	Set 19
Name Printed:	Brian E. Barth	Name Printed:	Stewart A. Kelly
Citizenship:	U.S.	Citizenship:	U.S.
Dated:	5/13/05	Dated:	5/13/2005
	Ewone Mine		
Witness:		Witness:	francis / Stainerch
	Name: W MUESEL		Name: Frederics J. Stateman
	Title: NO ETT		Title: Series Series Empored

1039606v1

Signature:

Name Printed: Marcel D. Janssens

Citizenship: Dated:

U.S. 6115105

Witness:

1039606v1

REEL: 045395 FRANTE: 06392

RECORDED: 02/24/20205